dealer on behalf of the said manufacturer and/or they may be allowed to receive payment, on 
behalf of the company, provided that all the responsibilities & warranties, as per terms of the 
tender specification are complied. 

(2) Estimated Tender Value is Rs. 24,69,220.00 (Rupees Twenty four lakh sixty nine thousand two 
hundred twenty only). Earnest Money Deposit will be 2% of the estimated tender value to be 
deposited online by the bidders only. 

(3) For e-filling of tender, intending bidder may download the tender documents from the website 
https://wbtenders.gov.in directly with the help of Digital Signature Certificate (DSC).